

## PUBLIC NOTICE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS GBHWC RFP 05-2019



TITLE: Fiscal Year (FY) 2018 Guam Opioid Response Project (GORP), Substance Abuse Peer Recovery Organization, Certified Peer Specialist Services

The Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center (GBHWC) is inviting qualified non-profit Substance Abuse Peer Recovery Organizations, to provide Certified Peer Specialist Services, in line with the Drug and Alcohol Services vision: To provide a "Quality of Life for everyone."

Interested qualified non-profit Substance Abuse Peer Recovery Organizations, whose mission and purpose are aligned with the 2018 Guam Opioid Response Project (GORP), are invited to respond to this Request for Proposal (RFP), to be contracted to provide Certified Peer Specialist Services, funded by the Department of Health and Human Services Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration, State Opioid Response Grants (Short Title: SOR); Funding Opportunity Announcement (FOA) No. TI-18-015; Catalogue of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) No.: 93.788; Project Period: 09/30/2018 - 09/29/2020, Notice of Award (NOA), Grant #1H79TI081683-01, dated 09/19/2018).

RFP packages may be picked up at the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center Director's Office, located at 790 Governor Carlos G. Camacho Road, Tamuning, Guam, 96913 Monday through Friday, excluding holidays, between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m or the RFP may be downloaded from GBHWC's website at <a href="https://www.gbhwc.guam.gov">www.gbhwc.guam.gov</a>. GBHWC requires all potential offerors register contact information with the agency to ensure they receive any notice regarding any changes or updates to the RFP. GBHWC will not be liable for failure to provide notice to any party who did not register contact information. The deadline for <a href="mailto:receipt">receipt</a> of proposals is <a href="mailto:not later than 3:00 p.m., March 22, 2019</a>, Chamorro Standard Time. All proposals must be submitted to the attention of the Director, Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center.

GBHWC shall have the right to reject all proposals or offers which have been submitted in response to this RFP, and/or cancel this RFP at any time, if the Director determines such to be in the interest of GBHWC and/or for whatever reason allowed by law and/or regulation, and/or for whatever reason whatsoever.

For additional information, contact the GBHWC Drug & Alcohol Services by phone at (671) 475-5438 or by facsimile at (671) 477-7782.

CARISSA E. PANGELINAN Acting Director March 12, 2019